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EVENT 101 Female 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly   

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Emma REMENYI 10 Verulam   1:45.53   134  - 
2. Ellie STANCLIFFE 10 Co St Albans   1:47.04   128  - 
3. Delphis LAW 10 Co St Albans   2:03.51   83  - 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Hannah JUNOR 12 Hitchin   1:16.20   356  - 
2. Mariella THORNE 12 Ware   1:18.86   321  - 
3. Angela PERVANA 12 Potters Bar   1:20.58   301  - 
4. Addison SUMMERS 12 Co St Albans   1:22.40   282  - 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Olivia CROFT 13 Cheshunt   1:19.85   310  - 
2. Elise DOTCHIN 13 Co St Albans   1:23.33   272  - 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Lilia THORNE 14 Ware   1:27.57   235  - 
2. Rose NASH 14 Cheshunt   1:30.08   216  - 
  Phoebe KENT 14 Harlow Pen  DNC      

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Phoebe WEIGHT 15 Cheshunt   1:19.09   319  - 
2. Evelyn BULLEN 15 Cheshunt   1:21.10   296  - 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Alexandra PAPCIAK-WRON 16 Cheshunt   1:13.78   393  - 
2. Isabel MULLINGS 16 Cheshunt   1:16.43   353  - 
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EVENT 102 Open/Male 09 /Over 100m Butterfly   

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. John HOMAN-DALY 10 Co St Albans   1:21.63   200     37.18 
2. Leonardas LA VILLE 10 Hitchin   1:47.26   88  - 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Jeremy COX 11 Harlow Pen   1:27.34   163     38.18 
2. Oliver BUMBALO 11 Potters Bar   1:31.78   141  - 
3. Atticus WALTERS GOW 11 Co St Albans   1:31.87   140     43.06 
4. Archie DAWSON 11 Hitchin   1:38.84   112  - 
5. Harley LANGFORD 11 Potters Bar   1:46.72   89  - 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Murad MAKHKAMOV 12 Potters Bar   1:26.84   166  - 
2. HARRY EASTON 12 Cheshunt   1:31.53   142     43.04 
3. Lok Ya WONG 12 Co St Albans   1:32.91   136     41.89 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Tennyson JORDAN 13 Hitchin   1:29.61   151     41.47 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Adam WHITE 14 Harlow Pen   1:09.01   331     32.05 
2. Daniel HILLMAN 14 Cheshunt   1:12.98   280     33.74 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Mikhail ZHARINOV 15 Hitchin   1:05.28   392     29.79 
2. Zachary BAIL 15 Hitchin   1:09.61   323     31.55 
3. Matei HARDWARE 15 Harlow Pen   1:11.69   296  - 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Alexey PARILOV 16 Cheshunt   1:13.24   277     34.05 
2. Mark EVENS 28 Hitchin   1:18.91   221     37.08 
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EVENT 103 Female 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle    

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. SOPHIE WALKER 9 Cheshunt     37.00   238  
2. Cora SUMMERS 9 Co St Albans     38.52   210  
3. Aila SMITH 9 Verulam     38.95   204  
4. Emily PERGE 9 Hitchin     43.73   144  
5. Amber FORD 9 Harlow Pen     44.11   140  
6. ISLA BULLEN 9 Cheshunt     44.35   138  
7. Aria SENANAYAKE 9 Co St Albans     44.79   134  
8. Giana TSANG 9 Co St Albans     45.49   128  
9. Cassandra EDWARDS 9 Hitchin     46.09   123  
10. Isabelle LEONARD 9 Co St Albans     46.34   121  
11. Sadie WILD 9 Hitchin     48.63   104  
12. Lilly WOOLFORD 9 Ware     54.34   75  
13. Etta BAHO 9 Ware     55.81   69  
  Natasha GREEN 9 Verulam  DQ 4. 4        

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Kira NORMAN 10 Harlow Pen     34.96   282  
2. Sophia ZHOU 10 Co St Albans     35.11   278  
3. Chloe WIMPENNY 10 Cheshunt     35.84   261  
4. Orla GALLEN 10 Verulam     37.43   229  
5. Ellie STANCLIFFE 10 Co St Albans     37.46   229  
6. Olivia GREENWOOD 10 Hitchin     38.29   214  
7. Bella O'DONOVON 10 Co St Albans     38.45   212  
8. Charlotte HALL 10 Ware     38.65   208  
9. Imogen DOUGLAS 10 Co St Albans     39.91   189  
10. Delphis LAW 10 Co St Albans     40.39   182  
11. Charlotte THOMAS 10 Verulam     40.48   181  
12. Vidya CHIBBER 10 Verulam     40.99   175  
13. Jia VAGHELA 10 Potters Bar     41.45   169  
14. Maria ROBU 10 Cheshunt     42.31   159  
15. Ciara SQUIRES 10 Hitchin     42.43   157  
16. Elizabeth CLARK 10 Cheshunt     43.68   144  
16. Beatrice STEWART 10 Co St Albans     43.68   144  
18. Lila NAZERI 10 Co St Albans     44.16   139  
19. BETSY BARRETT 10 Cheshunt     45.47   128  
20. LEAH EASTON 10 Cheshunt     46.02   123  
21. Isabella BRUNO 10 Potters Bar     46.54   119  
22. Jessica JOHNSON 10 Verulam     52.17   84  
  Chloe WILLIAMS 10 Hitchin  DNC     
  Grace Cheuk Kiu YIP 10 Verulam  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Ashleigh WORTH 11 Ware     31.45   387  
2. Scarlett OMAND 11 Cheshunt     31.46   387  
3. Charlotte DIXON 11 Hitchin     31.76   376  
4. Haylie FREW-COSTA 11 Potters Bar     32.63   347  
5. Sakura YAMADA-ORR 11 Co St Albans     34.51   293  
6. Lila ROSEBLADE 11 Verulam     34.93   282  
7. Amaia SMITH 11 Harlow Pen     35.37   272  
8. ELOISE TURNER 11 Cheshunt     35.59   267  
9. Emma TODD 11 Potters Bar     36.05   257  
10. Nikita LELLI-BACCARINI 11 Potters Bar     36.99   238  
11. Audrina PATEL 11 Hitchin     37.16   234  
12. Marielle HIEMSTRA 11 Hitchin     37.32   231  
13. Elena WILEY 11 Harlow Pen     37.47   229  
14. Annabelle BOUNOUA 11 Hitchin     39.13   201  
15. Isla CONWAY 11 Ware     40.31   184  
16. Sherri JOLLES 11 Harlow Pen     43.69   144  
  Martha EKINS 11 Ware  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Amelia BAIL 12 Hitchin     30.29   433  
2. Angela PERVANA 12 Potters Bar     31.65   380  
3. Amber SMITH 12 Co St Albans     31.88   372  
4. Mariella THORNE 12 Ware     31.98   368  
5. Shoshana DENNEHY 12 Harlow Pen     32.12   363  
6. Katie BRAZIL 12 Potters Bar     32.61   347  
7. Gracie TREADAWAY 12 Cheshunt     33.27   327  
8. Thea THOMAS-MORBEY 12 Ware     33.45   322  
9. Viola GRAY 12 Co St Albans     33.51   320  
10. Zahra GAUGHAN 12 Potters Bar     35.09   279  
11. Ava FLETCHER 12 Cheshunt     35.18   276  
12. Freja THOMPSON 12 Potters Bar     35.23   275  
13. Laura SMITH 12 Hitchin     41.94   163  
14. Darcey KASSEL 12 Verulam     43.31   148  
15. Ruby TRAVI 12 Hitchin     50.56   93  
  Deanna SINGH 12 Verulam  DNC     
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Olivia CROFT 13 Cheshunt     30.46   426  
2. Amélie JENKINS 13 Ware     31.24   395  
3. Emily BYRNE 13 Hitchin     31.86   372  
4. Millie TAYLOR 13 Cheshunt     32.64   346  
5. Amelia WOODE 13 Hitchin     33.52   320  
6. Daphne AZIZ 13 Potters Bar     33.54   319  
7. Freida LELLI-BACCARINI 13 Potters Bar     34.90   283  
8. Mia HILLMAN 13 Cheshunt     35.72   264  
9. Clarisa LOIZOU 13 Potters Bar     37.36   231  
10. Lucia PINTILEI 13 Harlow Pen     38.14   217  
11. Lillie FRANCE 13 Harlow Pen     38.57   210  
12. Eleanor WEAVER 13 Hitchin     39.15   200  
13. Evie HOPKINS 13 Cheshunt     41.16   172  
14. Charis TAM 13 Verulam     42.01   162  
  C YIP 13 Verulam  DNC     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Leni WARD 14 Hitchin     29.25   481  
2. Mia NELSON 14 Cheshunt     29.54   467  
3. Lilia THORNE 14 Ware     30.23   436  
4. Florence FAUSSET 14 Hitchin     31.60   382  
5. Peggy EDWARDS 14 Co St Albans     31.61   381  
6. Emily ROBINSON 14 Hitchin     31.65   380  
7. Natalie HERBST 14 Co St Albans     31.84   373  
8. Jess HUTCHINS 14 Ware     31.87   372  
9. Lucy DAY 14 Harlow Pen     31.99   368  
10. Isabella SMITH 14 Co St Albans     32.34   356  
11. Lois GODDARD 14 Cheshunt     32.62   347  
12. Rose NASH 14 Cheshunt     33.03   334  
13. Kaci-May PECK 14 Harlow Pen     33.13   331  
14. FRANKIE BARTUP 14 Cheshunt     33.20   329  
14. Alice ANSTEAD 14 Ware     33.20   329  
16. Mia SULLIVAN 14 Hitchin     33.69   315  
17. Bella HOWARD 14 Ware     34.43   295  
18. ELLA CARROLL 14 Cheshunt     34.54   292  
19. Harriette TEMPLE 14 Hitchin     35.91   260  
20. Heidi SWAN 14 Hitchin     37.15   235  
21. Hannah EDGELL 14 Verulam     37.84   222  
22. Hetty COX 14 Potters Bar     37.91   221  
23. Annabelle DAL COLLE 14 Cheshunt     41.99   162  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Emily CLARKE 15 Ware     31.19   397  
2. Jessica MACKENZIE 15 Hitchin     31.51   385  
3. Maya ROBU 15 Cheshunt     31.56   383  
4. Phoebe WEIGHT 15 Cheshunt     31.79   375  
5. Evelyn BULLEN 15 Cheshunt     32.41   354  
6. Joanne BERRY 15 Ware     35.87   261  
  Emmy COURT 15 Ware  DNC     

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Rachael CARPENTER 17 Ware     29.26   481  
2. Summer BUCKLAND 16 Harlow Pen     29.85   453  
3. Isabel MULLINGS 16 Cheshunt     30.59   421  
4. Molly BARTUP 17 Cheshunt     30.66   418  
5. Alexandra PAPCIAK-WRON 16 Cheshunt     31.47   386  
6. Imogen BROWN 16 Potters Bar     34.50   293  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Leni WARD 14 Hitchin     29.25   481  
2. Rachael CARPENTER 17 Ware     29.26   481  
3. Mia NELSON 14 Cheshunt     29.54   467  
4. Summer BUCKLAND 16 Harlow Pen     29.85   453  
5. Lilia THORNE 14 Ware     30.23   436  
6. Amelia BAIL 12 Hitchin     30.29   433  
7. Olivia CROFT 13 Cheshunt     30.46   426  
8. Isabel MULLINGS 16 Cheshunt     30.59   421  
9. Molly BARTUP 17 Cheshunt     30.66   418  
10. Emily CLARKE 15 Ware     31.19   397  
11. Amélie JENKINS 13 Ware     31.24   395  
12. Ashleigh WORTH 11 Ware     31.45   387  
13. Scarlett OMAND 11 Cheshunt     31.46   387  
14. Alexandra PAPCIAK-WRON 16 Cheshunt     31.47   386  
15. Jessica MACKENZIE 15 Hitchin     31.51   385  
16. Maya ROBU 15 Cheshunt     31.56   383  
17. Florence FAUSSET 14 Hitchin     31.60   382  
18. Peggy EDWARDS 14 Co St Albans     31.61   381  
19. Emily ROBINSON 14 Hitchin     31.65   380  
19. Angela PERVANA 12 Potters Bar     31.65   380  
21. Charlotte DIXON 11 Hitchin     31.76   376  
22. Phoebe WEIGHT 15 Cheshunt     31.79   375  
23. Natalie HERBST 14 Co St Albans     31.84   373  
24. Emily BYRNE 13 Hitchin     31.86   372  
25. Jess HUTCHINS 14 Ware     31.87   372  
26. Amber SMITH 12 Co St Albans     31.88   372  
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27. Mariella THORNE 12 Ware     31.98   368  
28. Lucy DAY 14 Harlow Pen     31.99   368  
29. Shoshana DENNEHY 12 Harlow Pen     32.12   363  
30. Isabella SMITH 14 Co St Albans     32.34   356  
31. Evelyn BULLEN 15 Cheshunt     32.41   354  
32. Katie BRAZIL 12 Potters Bar     32.61   347  
33. Lois GODDARD 14 Cheshunt     32.62   347  
34. Haylie FREW-COSTA 11 Potters Bar     32.63   347  
35. Millie TAYLOR 13 Cheshunt     32.64   346  
36. Rose NASH 14 Cheshunt     33.03   334  
37. Kaci-May PECK 14 Harlow Pen     33.13   331  
38. FRANKIE BARTUP 14 Cheshunt     33.20   329  
38. Alice ANSTEAD 14 Ware     33.20   329  
40. Gracie TREADAWAY 12 Cheshunt     33.27   327  
41. Thea THOMAS-MORBEY 12 Ware     33.45   322  
42. Viola GRAY 12 Co St Albans     33.51   320  
43. Amelia WOODE 13 Hitchin     33.52   320  
44. Daphne AZIZ 13 Potters Bar     33.54   319  
45. Mia SULLIVAN 14 Hitchin     33.69   315  
46. Bella HOWARD 14 Ware     34.43   295  
47. Imogen BROWN 16 Potters Bar     34.50   293  
48. Sakura YAMADA-ORR 11 Co St Albans     34.51   293  
49. ELLA CARROLL 14 Cheshunt     34.54   292  
50. Freida LELLI-BACCARINI 13 Potters Bar     34.90   283  
51. Lila ROSEBLADE 11 Verulam     34.93   282  
52. Kira NORMAN 10 Harlow Pen     34.96   282  
53. Zahra GAUGHAN 12 Potters Bar     35.09   279  
54. Sophia ZHOU 10 Co St Albans     35.11   278  
55. Ava FLETCHER 12 Cheshunt     35.18   276  
56. Freja THOMPSON 12 Potters Bar     35.23   275  
57. Amaia SMITH 11 Harlow Pen     35.37   272  
58. ELOISE TURNER 11 Cheshunt     35.59   267  
59. Mia HILLMAN 13 Cheshunt     35.72   264  
60. Chloe WIMPENNY 10 Cheshunt     35.84   261  
61. Joanne BERRY 15 Ware     35.87   261  
62. Harriette TEMPLE 14 Hitchin     35.91   260  
63. Emma TODD 11 Potters Bar     36.05   257  
64. Nikita LELLI-BACCARINI 11 Potters Bar     36.99   238  
65. SOPHIE WALKER 9 Cheshunt     37.00   238  
66. Heidi SWAN 14 Hitchin     37.15   235  
67. Audrina PATEL 11 Hitchin     37.16   234  
68. Marielle HIEMSTRA 11 Hitchin     37.32   231  
69. Clarisa LOIZOU 13 Potters Bar     37.36   231  
70. Orla GALLEN 10 Verulam     37.43   229  
71. Ellie STANCLIFFE 10 Co St Albans     37.46   229  
72. Elena WILEY 11 Harlow Pen     37.47   229  
73. Hannah EDGELL 14 Verulam     37.84   222  
74. Hetty COX 14 Potters Bar     37.91   221  
75. Lucia PINTILEI 13 Harlow Pen     38.14   217  
76. Olivia GREENWOOD 10 Hitchin     38.29   214  
77. Bella O'DONOVON 10 Co St Albans     38.45   212  
78. Cora SUMMERS 9 Co St Albans     38.52   210  
79. Lillie FRANCE 13 Harlow Pen     38.57   210  
80. Charlotte HALL 10 Ware     38.65   208  
81. Aila SMITH 9 Verulam     38.95   204  
82. Annabelle BOUNOUA 11 Hitchin     39.13   201  
83. Eleanor WEAVER 13 Hitchin     39.15   200  
84. Imogen DOUGLAS 10 Co St Albans     39.91   189  
85. Isla CONWAY 11 Ware     40.31   184  
86. Delphis LAW 10 Co St Albans     40.39   182  
87. Charlotte THOMAS 10 Verulam     40.48   181  
88. Vidya CHIBBER 10 Verulam     40.99   175  
89. Evie HOPKINS 13 Cheshunt     41.16   172  
90. Jia VAGHELA 10 Potters Bar     41.45   169  
91. Laura SMITH 12 Hitchin     41.94   163  
92. Annabelle DAL COLLE 14 Cheshunt     41.99   162  
93. Charis TAM 13 Verulam     42.01   162  
94. Maria ROBU 10 Cheshunt     42.31   159  
95. Ciara SQUIRES 10 Hitchin     42.43   157  
96. Darcey KASSEL 12 Verulam     43.31   148  
97. Elizabeth CLARK 10 Cheshunt     43.68   144  
97. Beatrice STEWART 10 Co St Albans     43.68   144  
99. Sherri JOLLES 11 Harlow Pen     43.69   144  
100. Emily PERGE 9 Hitchin     43.73   144  
101. Amber FORD 9 Harlow Pen     44.11   140  
102. Lila NAZERI 10 Co St Albans     44.16   139  
103. ISLA BULLEN 9 Cheshunt     44.35   138  
104. Aria SENANAYAKE 9 Co St Albans     44.79   134  
105. BETSY BARRETT 10 Cheshunt     45.47   128  
106. Giana TSANG 9 Co St Albans     45.49   128  
107. LEAH EASTON 10 Cheshunt     46.02   123  
108. Cassandra EDWARDS 9 Hitchin     46.09   123  
109. Isabelle LEONARD 9 Co St Albans     46.34   121  
110. Isabella BRUNO 10 Potters Bar     46.54   119  
111. Sadie WILD 9 Hitchin     48.63   104  
112. Ruby TRAVI 12 Hitchin     50.56   93  
113. Jessica JOHNSON 10 Verulam     52.17   84  
114. Lilly WOOLFORD 9 Ware     54.34   75  
115. Etta BAHO 9 Ware     55.81   69  
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  Deanna SINGH 12 Verulam  DNC     
  Chloe WILLIAMS 10 Hitchin  DNC     
  Grace Cheuk Kiu YIP 10 Verulam  DNC     
  Martha EKINS 11 Ware  DNC     
  C YIP 13 Verulam  DNC     
  Emmy COURT 15 Ware  DNC     
  Natasha GREEN 9 Verulam  DQ 4. 4        
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EVENT 104 Open/Male 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Oskar WITT 9 Potters Bar     34.91   192  
2. Alessandro COPPOLA 9 Hitchin     41.81   112  
3. Owen DAWSON 9 Hitchin     42.68   105  
4. Oliver PASCOE 9 Co St Albans     47.60   75  
5. Oliver UGURLU 9 Cheshunt     47.76   75  
6. Peter BRADFORD 9 Co St Albans     49.40   67  
7. Owen LU 9 Co St Albans     50.80   62  
8. Dexter CLARKE 9 Verulam     52.75   55  
  Owen FISHER 9 Verulam  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. John HOMAN-DALY 10 Co St Albans     33.28   222  
2. Sebastian RAMA 10 Co St Albans     33.88   210  
3. Arthur PROCTER 10 Co St Albans     35.55   182  
4. Chor Hang TING 10 Verulam     36.23   172  
5. Samuel ROBERTS 10 Co St Albans     37.17   159  
6. Zachary AVRAMENKO 10 Potters Bar     38.49   143  
7. Chester CAPEL 10 Cheshunt     39.27   135  
8. Sebastian TERNOUTH 10 Verulam     39.87   129  
9. Ben BARTLETT 10 Cheshunt     40.98   119  
10. Ralph MISIR-YATES 10 Cheshunt     41.53   114  
11. Leonardas LA VILLE 10 Hitchin     41.83   111  
12. Anton BARANOV 10 Co St Albans     41.95   110  
13. Miles ARON 10 Potters Bar     42.61   105  
14. Luke TAYLOR 10 Ware     43.37   100  
15. William MACKIE 10 Hitchin     44.31   94  
16. Alex FLEEMAN 10 Co St Albans     46.46   81  
17. N GAVILANES PETRIK 10 Hitchin     49.88   66  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Jeremy COX 11 Harlow Pen     32.19   245  
2. Martin CHOLAKOV 11 Harlow Pen     33.94   209  
3. Atticus WALTERS GOW 11 Co St Albans     35.68   180  
4. Dominic MONOVSKI 11 Harlow Pen     35.82   178  
5. Oliver BUMBALO 11 Potters Bar     35.91   176  
6. Archie DAWSON 11 Hitchin     36.22   172  
7. Jacob THOMPSON 11 Verulam     36.35   170  
8. Luke PROCTER 11 Co St Albans     37.98   149  
9. Adam BUSSMANN 11 Ware     38.03   148  
10. Tristan HOSKIN-WISE 11 Harlow Pen     38.24   146  
11. Olly BACKHOUSE 11 Hitchin     38.51   143  
12. Joseph SILKE 11 Verulam     39.44   133  
13. Leo MADGE 11 Hitchin     40.07   127  
14. Thomas CHALLIS 11 Potters Bar     40.95   119  
15. Zeno BHAVSAR 11 Potters Bar     42.44   107  
16. Michael FISHER 11 Hitchin     43.05   102  
  Zachary FRANKLIN 11 Ware  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Charlie HAMILTON 12 Potters Bar     30.97   275  
2. James CHALLIS 12 Potters Bar     32.05   248  
3. Lok Ya WONG 12 Co St Albans     32.12   247  
4. Murad MAKHKAMOV 12 Potters Bar     32.38   241  
5. FABIO GIAMBRONE 12 Cheshunt     32.54   237  
6. Arthur HUNTLEY 12 Co St Albans     33.49   218  
7. Maxwell CROFT 12 Cheshunt     34.08   207  
8. HARRY EASTON 12 Cheshunt     34.66   196  
9. Teddy ROBERTS 12 Potters Bar     35.66   180  
10. Joshua ROBERTS 12 Co St Albans     35.91   176  
11. Jared JONES 12 Harlow Pen     37.70   152  
12. Ellery TEAGUE 12 Ware     39.02   137  
13. Charlie WORTON 12 Verulam     41.93   111  
  Matas GASIUNAS 12 Hitchin  DNC     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Kacper PRZYBYLSKI 13 Potters Bar     30.37   292  
2. Noah VARSANI 13 Potters Bar     30.95   276  
3. Cheuk-Ho LAU 13 Co St Albans     32.26   244  
4. Adomas SATKEVICIUS 13 Cheshunt     32.48   239  
5. Ryan TODD 13 Potters Bar     32.81   231  
6. Tennyson JORDAN 13 Hitchin     32.83   231  
7. Luke BARTLETT 13 Cheshunt     35.00   191  
8. Filip MALECKI 13 Potters Bar     36.12   173  
9. Joseph BUSSMANN 13 Ware     41.92   111  
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Luigi GIAMBRONE 14 Cheshunt     27.60   389  
2. Adam WHITE 14 Harlow Pen     29.01   335  
3. Harry EARL 14 Ware     30.26   295  
4. Mano BHAVSAR 14 Potters Bar     30.29   294  
5. Dylan BAXTER 14 Hitchin     30.73   282  
6. Daniel HILLMAN 14 Cheshunt     30.75   281  
7. Aleksander BEMBENEK 14 Verulam     38.38   144  
  Sam HUNDLEBY 14 Ware  DNC     

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Mikhail ZHARINOV 15 Hitchin     26.38   446  
2. Maxim SZARVADI 15 Harlow Pen     26.67   431  
3. Zachary BAIL 15 Hitchin     27.16   408  
4. Oliver TEAGUE 15 Ware     28.60   350  
5. Matei HARDWARE 15 Harlow Pen     28.74   345  
6. Matthias BRUNO 15 Potters Bar     29.71   312  
7. JAMES BRUNTON 15 Cheshunt     30.20   297  
8. Bodhi BECKETT 15 Hitchin     30.46   289  
9. Alby JAMIESON 15 Harlow Pen     30.55   287  
9. George WINTON 15 Hitchin     30.55   287  
11. Lucas PINTILEI 15 Harlow Pen     30.71   282  
12. A GAVILANES PETRIK 15 Hitchin     35.03   190  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Alfie BULLOCK 17 Cheshunt     25.74   480  
2. Michael MANNIX 17 Harlow Pen     26.49   440  
3. Alexey PARILOV 16 Cheshunt     29.08   333  
4. Jacob EDGELL 16 Verulam     29.53   318  
5. Mark EVENS 28 Hitchin     33.77   212  
6. Nicky GARCIA 20 Harlow Pen     38.99   138  
7. Henry OAKES 17 Harlow Pen   1:00.12   37  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Alfie BULLOCK 17 Cheshunt     25.74   480  
2. Mikhail ZHARINOV 15 Hitchin     26.38   446  
3. Michael MANNIX 17 Harlow Pen     26.49   440  
4. Maxim SZARVADI 15 Harlow Pen     26.67   431  
5. Zachary BAIL 15 Hitchin     27.16   408  
6. Luigi GIAMBRONE 14 Cheshunt     27.60   389  
7. Oliver TEAGUE 15 Ware     28.60   350  
8. Matei HARDWARE 15 Harlow Pen     28.74   345  
9. Adam WHITE 14 Harlow Pen     29.01   335  
10. Alexey PARILOV 16 Cheshunt     29.08   333  
11. Jacob EDGELL 16 Verulam     29.53   318  
12. Matthias BRUNO 15 Potters Bar     29.71   312  
13. JAMES BRUNTON 15 Cheshunt     30.20   297  
14. Harry EARL 14 Ware     30.26   295  
15. Mano BHAVSAR 14 Potters Bar     30.29   294  
16. Kacper PRZYBYLSKI 13 Potters Bar     30.37   292  
17. Bodhi BECKETT 15 Hitchin     30.46   289  
18. Alby JAMIESON 15 Harlow Pen     30.55   287  
18. George WINTON 15 Hitchin     30.55   287  
20. Lucas PINTILEI 15 Harlow Pen     30.71   282  
21. Dylan BAXTER 14 Hitchin     30.73   282  
22. Daniel HILLMAN 14 Cheshunt     30.75   281  
23. Noah VARSANI 13 Potters Bar     30.95   276  
24. Charlie HAMILTON 12 Potters Bar     30.97   275  
25. James CHALLIS 12 Potters Bar     32.05   248  
26. Lok Ya WONG 12 Co St Albans     32.12   247  
27. Jeremy COX 11 Harlow Pen     32.19   245  
28. Cheuk-Ho LAU 13 Co St Albans     32.26   244  
29. Murad MAKHKAMOV 12 Potters Bar     32.38   241  
30. Adomas SATKEVICIUS 13 Cheshunt     32.48   239  
31. FABIO GIAMBRONE 12 Cheshunt     32.54   237  
32. Ryan TODD 13 Potters Bar     32.81   231  
33. Tennyson JORDAN 13 Hitchin     32.83   231  
34. John HOMAN-DALY 10 Co St Albans     33.28   222  
35. Arthur HUNTLEY 12 Co St Albans     33.49   218  
36. Mark EVENS 28 Hitchin     33.77   212  
37. Sebastian RAMA 10 Co St Albans     33.88   210  
38. Martin CHOLAKOV 11 Harlow Pen     33.94   209  
39. Maxwell CROFT 12 Cheshunt     34.08   207  
40. HARRY EASTON 12 Cheshunt     34.66   196  
41. Oskar WITT 9 Potters Bar     34.91   192  
42. Luke BARTLETT 13 Cheshunt     35.00   191  
43. A GAVILANES PETRIK 15 Hitchin     35.03   190  
44. Arthur PROCTER 10 Co St Albans     35.55   182  
45. Teddy ROBERTS 12 Potters Bar     35.66   180  
46. Atticus WALTERS GOW 11 Co St Albans     35.68   180  
47. Dominic MONOVSKI 11 Harlow Pen     35.82   178  
48. Joshua ROBERTS 12 Co St Albans     35.91   176  
48. Oliver BUMBALO 11 Potters Bar     35.91   176  
50. Filip MALECKI 13 Potters Bar     36.12   173  
51. Archie DAWSON 11 Hitchin     36.22   172  
52. Chor Hang TING 10 Verulam     36.23   172  
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53. Jacob THOMPSON 11 Verulam     36.35   170  
54. Samuel ROBERTS 10 Co St Albans     37.17   159  
55. Jared JONES 12 Harlow Pen     37.70   152  
56. Luke PROCTER 11 Co St Albans     37.98   149  
57. Adam BUSSMANN 11 Ware     38.03   148  
58. Tristan HOSKIN-WISE 11 Harlow Pen     38.24   146  
59. Aleksander BEMBENEK 14 Verulam     38.38   144  
60. Zachary AVRAMENKO 10 Potters Bar     38.49   143  
61. Olly BACKHOUSE 11 Hitchin     38.51   143  
62. Nicky GARCIA 20 Harlow Pen     38.99   138  
63. Ellery TEAGUE 12 Ware     39.02   137  
64. Chester CAPEL 10 Cheshunt     39.27   135  
65. Joseph SILKE 11 Verulam     39.44   133  
66. Sebastian TERNOUTH 10 Verulam     39.87   129  
67. Leo MADGE 11 Hitchin     40.07   127  
68. Thomas CHALLIS 11 Potters Bar     40.95   119  
69. Ben BARTLETT 10 Cheshunt     40.98   119  
70. Ralph MISIR-YATES 10 Cheshunt     41.53   114  
71. Alessandro COPPOLA 9 Hitchin     41.81   112  
72. Leonardas LA VILLE 10 Hitchin     41.83   111  
73. Joseph BUSSMANN 13 Ware     41.92   111  
74. Charlie WORTON 12 Verulam     41.93   111  
75. Anton BARANOV 10 Co St Albans     41.95   110  
76. Zeno BHAVSAR 11 Potters Bar     42.44   107  
77. Miles ARON 10 Potters Bar     42.61   105  
78. Owen DAWSON 9 Hitchin     42.68   105  
79. Michael FISHER 11 Hitchin     43.05   102  
80. Luke TAYLOR 10 Ware     43.37   100  
81. William MACKIE 10 Hitchin     44.31   94  
82. Alex FLEEMAN 10 Co St Albans     46.46   81  
83. Oliver PASCOE 9 Co St Albans     47.60   75  
84. Oliver UGURLU 9 Cheshunt     47.76   75  
85. Peter BRADFORD 9 Co St Albans     49.40   67  
86. N GAVILANES PETRIK 10 Hitchin     49.88   66  
87. Owen LU 9 Co St Albans     50.80   62  
88. Dexter CLARKE 9 Verulam     52.75   55  
89. Henry OAKES 17 Harlow Pen   1:00.12   37  
  Matas GASIUNAS 12 Hitchin  DNC     
  Zachary FRANKLIN 11 Ware  DNC     
  Owen FISHER 9 Verulam  DNC     
  Sam HUNDLEBY 14 Ware  DNC     
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EVENT 105 Female 09 /Over 100m Breaststroke   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Giana TSANG 9 Co St Albans   2:03.70   128     59.96 
2. Emily PERGE 9 Hitchin   2:04.17   126     59.38 
3. ISLA BULLEN 9 Cheshunt   2:06.44   119   1:00.42 
4. Isabelle LEONARD 9 Co St Albans   2:06.78   119   1:00.01 
  Aria SENANAYAKE 9 Co St Albans  DQ 7. 6         
  Zeyi GUO 9 Potters Bar  DQ 7. 6         
  Cassandra EDWARDS 9 Hitchin  DQ 7. 6         

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Kira NORMAN 10 Harlow Pen   1:39.30   247     47.49 
2. Sophia ZHOU 10 Co St Albans   1:41.47   232  - 
3. Adrienn KOVACS 10 Harlow Pen   1:44.85   210     49.54 
4. Chloe WIMPENNY 10 Cheshunt   1:48.85   188     51.08 
5. Olivia GREENWOOD 10 Hitchin   1:48.96   187     51.04 
6. Orla GALLEN 10 Verulam   1:49.57   184     50.63 
7. Elizabeth CLARK 10 Cheshunt   1:55.32   158     55.44 
8. Delphis LAW 10 Co St Albans   1:56.89   151  - 
9. Annabel PASCOE 10 Co St Albans   1:58.83   144  - 
10. LEAH EASTON 10 Cheshunt   2:02.07   133   1:00.08 
11. Lila NAZERI 10 Co St Albans   2:05.02   124   1:01.31 
12. Charlotte THOMAS 10 Verulam   2:08.52   114     58.79 
13. Beatrice STEWART 10 Co St Albans   2:10.42   109   1:04.06 
14. Vidya CHIBBER 10 Verulam   2:13.02   103   1:03.43 
15. Jessica JOHNSON 10 Verulam   2:21.60   85   1:07.41 
  Asayoma SOWHO 10 Co St Albans  DNC      

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Haylie FREW-COSTA 11 Potters Bar   1:37.95   258     48.24 
2. Charlotte DIXON 11 Hitchin   1:40.58   238     48.21 
3. Emma TODD 11 Potters Bar   1:41.61   231     48.19 
4. Taivia WRIGHT 11 Harlow Pen   1:41.97   228     48.17 
5. Lila ROSEBLADE 11 Verulam   1:44.24   214     50.51 
6. Elena WILEY 11 Harlow Pen   1:47.87   193     52.18 
7. Nikita LELLI-BACCARINI 11 Potters Bar   1:48.71   188     51.28 
8. Marielle HIEMSTRA 11 Hitchin   1:49.23   186  - 
9. Sherri JOLLES 11 Harlow Pen   1:52.46   170     53.09 
10. Audrina PATEL 11 Hitchin   1:54.91   159     56.42 
11. Isla CONWAY 11 Ware   1:55.78   156     53.26 
12. Annabelle BOUNOUA 11 Hitchin   1:59.05   143     57.70 
13. Eva PATEL 11 Potters Bar   2:01.33   135     56.63 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Katie BRAZIL 12 Potters Bar   1:28.10   354     41.96 
2. Addison SUMMERS 12 Co St Albans   1:34.39   288     45.52 
3. Angela PERVANA 12 Potters Bar   1:35.30   280     47.56 
4. Viola GRAY 12 Co St Albans   1:40.46   239     49.60 
5. Hayley Wai Shuen TSE 12 Verulam   1:41.82   229     45.05 
6. Georgie Elizabeth LEE 12 Hitchin   1:43.50   218   1:43.50 
7. Thea THOMAS-MORBEY 12 Ware   1:47.28   196     49.41 
8. Laura SMITH 12 Hitchin   2:01.58   134  - 
9. Darcey KASSEL 12 Verulam   2:04.74   124     58.81 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Emily BYRNE 13 Hitchin   1:26.80   370     41.45 
2. Olivia CROFT 13 Cheshunt   1:27.74   359     41.80 
3. Elise DOTCHIN 13 Co St Albans   1:34.39   288     45.14 
4. Daphne AZIZ 13 Potters Bar   1:37.41   262     45.61 
5. Millie TAYLOR 13 Cheshunt   1:38.00   257     47.89 
6. Clara NEWBY 13 Co St Albans   1:40.54   238     48.91 
7. Lucia PINTILEI 13 Harlow Pen   1:40.81   236     47.62 
8. Mia HILLMAN 13 Cheshunt   1:42.21   227     48.77 
9. Clarisa LOIZOU 13 Potters Bar   1:51.91   173     51.05 
10. Evie HOPKINS 13 Cheshunt   1:53.14   167     54.16 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Natalie HERBST 14 Co St Albans   1:30.89   322     43.66 
2. Peggy EDWARDS 14 Co St Albans   1:31.12   320     43.28 
3. Alice ANSTEAD 14 Ware   1:32.59   305     44.58 
4. Isabella SMITH 14 Co St Albans   1:32.99   301     45.18 
5. Faye LEGGETT 14 Ware   1:35.42   279     46.25 
6. Bella HOWARD 14 Ware   1:40.93   235     47.71 
7. FRANKIE BARTUP 14 Cheshunt   1:44.06   215     50.09 
8. Heidi SWAN 14 Hitchin   1:48.94   187     50.74 
9. Annabelle DAL COLLE 14 Cheshunt   2:01.59   134     56.17 
  Hannah EDGELL 14 Verulam  DQ 7. 6         

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Joanne BERRY 15 Ware   1:36.84   267     47.05 
  Emmy COURT 15 Ware  DNC      
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Rachael CARPENTER 17 Ware   1:18.78   495     37.28 
2. Molly BARTUP 17 Cheshunt   1:21.21   452     38.67 
3. Summer BUCKLAND 16 Harlow Pen   1:23.84   411     39.41 
4. Imogen BROWN 16 Potters Bar   1:43.28   220     47.61 
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EVENT 106 Open/Male 09 /Over 100m Breaststrok 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Oskar WITT 9 Potters Bar   1:40.22   167     47.20 
2. Oliver UGURLU 9 Cheshunt   2:13.01   71  - 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Sebastian RAMA 10 Co St Albans   1:38.16   178     48.04 
2. Arthur PROCTER 10 Co St Albans   1:59.26   99     57.32 
3. Anton BARANOV 10 Co St Albans   2:01.46   94     58.41 
4. Ralph MISIR-YATES 10 Cheshunt   2:02.32   92     59.88 
5. Leonardas LA VILLE 10 Hitchin   2:05.73   84  - 
6. Chester CAPEL 10 Cheshunt   2:08.04   80   1:02.73 
7. William MACKIE 10 Hitchin   2:34.50   45   1:19.79 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Martin CHOLAKOV 11 Harlow Pen   1:36.73   186     47.85 
2. Atticus WALTERS GOW 11 Co St Albans   1:44.25   149     51.58 
3. Noah TANG 11 Co St Albans   1:45.42   144     52.05 
4. Harley LANGFORD 11 Potters Bar   1:49.88   127     52.53 
5. Luke PROCTER 11 Co St Albans   1:55.79   108     56.04 
6. Joseph SILKE 11 Verulam   2:03.59   89     59.32 
7. Adam BUSSMANN 11 Ware   2:04.33   87     57.53 
8. Zeno BHAVSAR 11 Potters Bar   2:09.91   77     59.35 
9. Michael FISHER 11 Hitchin   2:11.35   74   1:03.77 
  Leo MADGE 11 Hitchin  DQ 7. 1         
  Fares TAWFIKE 11 Co St Albans  DQ 7. 6         
  Oliver BUMBALO 11 Potters Bar  DQ 7. 6         

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. James CHALLIS 12 Potters Bar   1:23.37   291     38.73 
2. Lok Ya WONG 12 Co St Albans   1:31.14   223     41.82 
3. Murad MAKHKAMOV 12 Potters Bar   1:38.59   176     45.60 
4. Jared JONES 12 Harlow Pen   1:39.49   171     48.85 
5. Arthur HUNTLEY 12 Co St Albans   1:42.28   157     48.49 
6. Harry LYTHGOE 12 Cheshunt   1:42.80   155     48.04 
7. Daniel PIATEK 12 Potters Bar   1:45.72   142     46.84 
8. Ellery TEAGUE 12 Ware   1:54.42   112  - 
  Charlie WORTON 12 Verulam  DQ 7. 6         
  Oscar WILSON 12 Potters Bar  DQ 7. 6         

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Noah VARSANI 13 Potters Bar   1:22.01   306     39.47 
2. Kacper PRZYBYLSKI 13 Potters Bar   1:32.87   210     41.95 
3. Adomas SATKEVICIUS 13 Cheshunt   1:38.88   174     47.21 
4. Joseph BUSSMANN 13 Ware   1:55.06   110     54.67 
  Luke BARTLETT 13 Cheshunt  DQ 7. 6         

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Aleksander BEMBENEK 14 Verulam   1:32.99   210     45.31 
2. Mano BHAVSAR 14 Potters Bar   1:33.86   204     43.09 
  Sam HUNDLEBY 14 Ware  DNC      

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Alby JAMIESON 15 Harlow Pen   1:24.05   284     38.12 
2. Lucas PINTILEI 15 Harlow Pen   1:25.20   273     39.76 
3. Oliver TEAGUE 15 Ware   1:26.57   260  - 
4. Marin KOPRIVLENSKI 15 Cheshunt   1:26.91   257     41.40 
5. George WINTON 15 Hitchin   1:35.01   196     44.25 
6. A GAVILANES PETRIK 15 Hitchin   1:36.85   185     47.79 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Jacob EDGELL 16 Verulam   1:22.52   300     38.65 
2. Nicky GARCIA 20 Harlow Pen   1:46.49   139     50.42 
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EVENT 107 Female 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Cora SUMMERS 9 Co St Albans     43.80   191  
2. Natasha GREEN 9 Verulam     47.39   151  
3. Amber FORD 9 Harlow Pen     51.35   118  
4. ISLA BULLEN 9 Cheshunt     51.77   116  
5. Giana TSANG 9 Co St Albans     53.63   104  
6. Isabelle LEONARD 9 Co St Albans     53.85   103  
7. Cassandra EDWARDS 9 Hitchin     55.87   92  
8. Sadie WILD 9 Hitchin     56.64   88  
9. Lilly WOOLFORD 9 Ware     58.01   82  
10. Etta BAHO 9 Ware     59.66   75  
  SOPHIE WALKER 9 Cheshunt  DQ 6. 4        

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Kira NORMAN 10 Harlow Pen     39.29   265  
2. Sophia ZHOU 10 Co St Albans     40.45   243  
3. Imogen DOUGLAS 10 Co St Albans     40.82   236  
4. Emma REMENYI 10 Verulam     41.55   224  
5. Orla GALLEN 10 Verulam     42.63   207  
6. Chloe WIMPENNY 10 Cheshunt     43.08   201  
7. Charlotte HALL 10 Ware     43.14   200  
8. Adrienn KOVACS 10 Harlow Pen     44.17   186  
9. Ellie STANCLIFFE 10 Co St Albans     44.56   181  
10. Bella O'DONOVON 10 Co St Albans     45.76   168  
11. Delphis LAW 10 Co St Albans     46.50   160  
12. Phoebe HALL 10 Ware     46.87   156  
13. Elizabeth CLARK 10 Cheshunt     47.71   148  
14. Lila NAZERI 10 Co St Albans     47.81   147  
15. Maria ROBU 10 Cheshunt     49.18   135  
16. Isabella BRUNO 10 Potters Bar     53.58   104  
17. Vidya CHIBBER 10 Verulam     56.22   90  
18. Jia VAGHELA 10 Potters Bar     59.54   76  
  Grace Cheuk Kiu YIP 10 Verulam  DNC     
  BETSY BARRETT 10 Cheshunt  DQ 6. 4        

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Ashleigh WORTH 11 Ware     37.04   316  
2. Scarlett OMAND 11 Cheshunt     39.15   268  
3. ELOISE TURNER 11 Cheshunt     40.65   239  
4. Sakura YAMADA-ORR 11 Co St Albans     40.75   237  
5. Audrina PATEL 11 Hitchin     41.64   222  
6. Lila ROSEBLADE 11 Verulam     41.68   222  
7. Taivia WRIGHT 11 Harlow Pen     43.68   193  
8. Amaia SMITH 11 Harlow Pen     45.62   169  
9. Elena WILEY 11 Harlow Pen     46.48   160  
10. Marielle HIEMSTRA 11 Hitchin     46.62   158  
11. Eva PATEL 11 Potters Bar     50.14   127  
12. Sherri JOLLES 11 Harlow Pen     50.98   121  
  Martha EKINS 11 Ware  DNC     
  Annabelle BOUNOUA 11 Hitchin  DQ 6. 4        
  Nikita LELLI-BACCARINI 11 Potters Bar  DQ 6. 4        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Amelia BAIL 12 Hitchin     35.89   348  
2. Viola GRAY 12 Co St Albans     37.08   315  
3. Angela PERVANA 12 Potters Bar     37.13   314  
4. Hannah JUNOR 12 Hitchin     37.54   304  
5. Amber SMITH 12 Co St Albans     37.86   296  
6. Shoshana DENNEHY 12 Harlow Pen     41.38   227  
7. Thea THOMAS-MORBEY 12 Ware     41.65   222  
8. Gracie TREADAWAY 12 Cheshunt     42.62   207  
9. Ava FLETCHER 12 Cheshunt     43.34   197  
10. Zahra GAUGHAN 12 Potters Bar     44.64   180  
11. Darcey KASSEL 12 Verulam     47.93   146  
  Deanna SINGH 12 Verulam  DNC     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Amélie JENKINS 13 Ware     35.71   353  
2. Amelia WOODE 13 Hitchin     37.69   300  
3. Clara NEWBY 13 Co St Albans     40.01   251  
4. Freida LELLI-BACCARINI 13 Potters Bar     40.84   236  
5. Mia HILLMAN 13 Cheshunt     42.52   209  
6. Charis TAM 13 Verulam     44.58   181  
7. Lillie FRANCE 13 Harlow Pen     45.03   176  
8. Clarisa LOIZOU 13 Potters Bar     45.17   174  
9. Eleanor WEAVER 13 Hitchin     48.17   144  
10. Evie HOPKINS 13 Cheshunt     50.23   127  
  C YIP 13 Verulam  DNC     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Mia NELSON 14 Cheshunt     31.36   521  
2. Emily ROBINSON 14 Hitchin     36.69   325  
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3. Peggy EDWARDS 14 Co St Albans     37.28   310  
4. Lucy DAY 14 Harlow Pen     37.57   303  
5. Jess HUTCHINS 14 Ware     37.58   303  
6. Lois GODDARD 14 Cheshunt     37.69   300  
7. Isabella SMITH 14 Co St Albans     40.09   249  
8. Faye LEGGETT 14 Ware     40.29   246  
9. FRANKIE BARTUP 14 Cheshunt     41.29   228  
10. Alice ANSTEAD 14 Ware     41.40   226  
11. ELLA CARROLL 14 Cheshunt     45.73   168  
12. Hetty COX 14 Potters Bar     47.00   155  
  Phoebe KENT 14 Harlow Pen  DNC     

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Maya ROBU 15 Cheshunt     34.76   383  
2. Evelyn BULLEN 15 Cheshunt     38.65   278  
3. Emily CLARKE 15 Ware     38.95   272  
4. Jessica MACKENZIE 15 Hitchin     39.17   267  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Charlotte CLARK 20 Hitchin     34.72   384  
2. Isabel MULLINGS 16 Cheshunt     36.35   335  
3. Grace SOFOKLEOUS-AMES 17 Cheshunt     37.06   316  
4. Imogen BROWN 16 Potters Bar     43.18   199  
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EVENT 108 Open/Male 09 /Over 50m Backstroke   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Oskar WITT 9 Potters Bar     46.06   110  
2. Alessandro COPPOLA 9 Hitchin     51.99   76  
3. Oliver PASCOE 9 Co St Albans     55.33   63  
4. Peter BRADFORD 9 Co St Albans     58.82   53  
5. Owen LU 9 Co St Albans   1:00.45   48  
6. Dexter CLARKE 9 Verulam   1:00.94   47  
7. Owen DAWSON 9 Hitchin   1:01.43   46  
  Owen FISHER 9 Verulam  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. John HOMAN-DALY 10 Co St Albans     38.11   195  
2. Sebastian RAMA 10 Co St Albans     40.33   164  
3. Samuel ROBERTS 10 Co St Albans     42.79   137  
4. Arthur PROCTER 10 Co St Albans     45.30   116  
5. Chor Hang TING 10 Verulam     45.39   115  
6. Ben BARTLETT 10 Cheshunt     47.19   102  
7. Sebastian TERNOUTH 10 Verulam     47.82   98  
8. Zachary AVRAMENKO 10 Potters Bar     49.20   90  
9. Luke TAYLOR 10 Ware     51.86   77  
10. Ralph MISIR-YATES 10 Cheshunt     53.11   72  
11. Leonardas LA VILLE 10 Hitchin     53.53   70  
12. Anton BARANOV 10 Co St Albans     53.77   69  
13. Alex FLEEMAN 10 Co St Albans     55.43   63  
  Miles ARON 10 Potters Bar  DQ 6. 4        
  Chester CAPEL 10 Cheshunt  DQ 6. 4        

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Atticus WALTERS GOW 11 Co St Albans     40.81   159  
2. Jeremy COX 11 Harlow Pen     42.93   136  
3. Archie DAWSON 11 Hitchin     43.03   135  
4. Martin CHOLAKOV 11 Harlow Pen     43.30   133  
5. Olly BACKHOUSE 11 Hitchin     43.43   131  
6. Jacob THOMPSON 11 Verulam     43.50   131  
7. Adam BUSSMANN 11 Ware     44.76   120  
8. Thomas CHALLIS 11 Potters Bar     47.25   102  
9. Fares TAWFIKE 11 Co St Albans     49.92   86  
10. Luke PROCTER 11 Co St Albans     51.79   77  
  Michael FISHER 11 Hitchin  DQ 6. 5        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Charlie HAMILTON 12 Potters Bar     36.14   228  
2. Joshua ROBERTS 12 Co St Albans     39.92   169  
3. HARRY EASTON 12 Cheshunt     40.20   166  
4. James CHALLIS 12 Potters Bar     41.92   146  
5. FABIO GIAMBRONE 12 Cheshunt     44.71   120  
6. Murad MAKHKAMOV 12 Potters Bar     45.06   118  
7. Teddy ROBERTS 12 Potters Bar     45.96   111  
8. Daniel PIATEK 12 Potters Bar     46.19   109  
9. Ellery TEAGUE 12 Ware     47.04   103  
10. Charlie WORTON 12 Verulam     49.43   89  
  Matas GASIUNAS 12 Hitchin  DNC     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Ryan TODD 13 Potters Bar     39.33   177  
2. Adomas SATKEVICIUS 13 Cheshunt     39.96   169  
3. Cheuk-Ho LAU 13 Co St Albans     40.06   168  
4. Filip MALECKI 13 Potters Bar     41.01   156  
5. Luke BARTLETT 13 Cheshunt     43.49   131  
6. Joseph BUSSMANN 13 Ware     48.62   94  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Luigi GIAMBRONE 14 Cheshunt     35.10   249  
2. Harry EARL 14 Ware     35.17   248  
3. Daniel HILLMAN 14 Cheshunt     37.48   205  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Mikhail ZHARINOV 15 Hitchin     30.25   390  
2. Maxim SZARVADI 15 Harlow Pen     30.65   375  
3. Matei HARDWARE 15 Harlow Pen     35.73   236  
4. JAMES BRUNTON 15 Cheshunt     36.23   227  
5. Matthias BRUNO 15 Potters Bar     36.82   216  
6. Alby JAMIESON 15 Harlow Pen     38.46   189  
7. George WINTON 15 Hitchin     40.57   161  
8. Lucas PINTILEI 15 Harlow Pen     42.27   143  
9. A GAVILANES PETRIK 15 Hitchin     46.13   110  
  Bodhi BECKETT 15 Hitchin  DQ 6. 4        
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Alfie BULLOCK 17 Cheshunt     30.57   378  
2. Alexey PARILOV 16 Cheshunt     34.09   272  
3. Mark EVENS 28 Hitchin     40.56   161  
  Henry OAKES 17 Harlow Pen  DQ 4. 4        
 


